

ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Culbert Construction		Premier Excavation		2F Enterprises		Ray Poland & Sons		Double J Excavating	
				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SCHEDULE A</b>														
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 23,352.34	\$ 23,352.34	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 29,700.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 54.76	\$ 54.76	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,806.71	\$ 3,806.71	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,426.86	\$ 7,426.86	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	1	L.S.	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 5,581.92	\$ 5,581.92	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,207.00	\$ 12,207.00
6	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	142	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 2,868.40	\$ 14.01	\$ 1,989.42	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,828.00
7	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY/PED RAMP REMOVAL (INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	57	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 1,024.86	\$ 26.67	\$ 1,520.19	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,653.00
8	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	142	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 93.42	\$ 13,265.64	\$ 63.58	\$ 9,028.36	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,680.00
9	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCH THICK)	34	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 179.94	\$ 6,117.96	\$ 124.44	\$ 4,230.96	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,482.00
10	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-INCH THICK)	3	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 370.90	\$ 1,112.70	\$ 839.33	\$ 2,517.99	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 441.00
11	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (TYPE PARALLEL A)	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,429.20	\$ 1,429.20	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 2,780.00
12	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	22	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 69.45	\$ 1,527.90	\$ 133.30	\$ 2,932.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814.00
13	MONOLITHIC CONCRETE CURB, GUTTER AND SIDEWALK	9	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 199.98	\$ 1,799.82	\$ 294.83	\$ 2,653.47	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,008.00
14	24" X 48" DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	1	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 389.50	\$ 389.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
15	10-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	22	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 42.16	\$ 927.52	\$ 41.89	\$ 921.58	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 968.00
16	12-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	226	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 35.86	\$ 8,104.36	\$ 47.39	\$ 10,710.14	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,147.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 10,396.00
17	12-INCH SLOTTED DRAIN PIPE	120	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 104.17	\$ 12,500.40	\$ 114.17	\$ 13,700.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00
18	18-INCH STORM DRAIN PIPE	504	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 23,486.40	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,784.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,672.00
19	IMPORTED PIPE ZONE BEDDING	752	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 1,488.96	\$ 3.86	\$ 2,902.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,008.00
20	48-INCH CATCH BASIN	10	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,428.37	\$ 24,283.70	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 39,400.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Culbert Construction		Premier Excavation		2F Enterprises		Ray Poland & Sons		Double J Excavating	
				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21	SHALLOW MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,924.11	\$ 3,848.22	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 8,940.00
22	SHALLOW MANHOLE W/ GRATED LID	1	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,103.61	\$ 2,103.61	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,765.00	\$ 3,765.00
23	60-INCH MANHOLE OVER EXISTING STORM SEWER MAIN	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,192.93	\$ 4,192.93	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 11,360.00
24	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 327.11	\$ 981.33	\$ 553.33	\$ 1,659.99	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 238.76	\$ 477.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
26	ABANDON DRY WELL	1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,708.25	\$ 1,708.25	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
27	TRENCH EXCAVATION DISPOSAL INCLUDING HAUL (0-6 FT.)	752	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,120.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 3,692.32	\$ 6.32	\$ 4,752.64	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,832.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 752.00
28	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	782	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 1,853.34	\$ 1.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 782.00
29	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR BACKFILL	752	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 24.89	\$ 18,717.28	\$ 17.57	\$ 13,212.64	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,264.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,520.00
30	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-INCH COMMERCIAL HMA)	474	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,220.00	\$ 37.83	\$ 17,931.42	\$ 68.43	\$ 32,435.82	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,330.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 37,209.00
31	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3 1/2" COMMERCIAL HMA)	91	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 6,497.40	\$ 116.47	\$ 10,598.77	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 14,742.00
32	REMOVE AND REPLACE FENCE (INCLUDES NEW STANDARD POSTS)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,890.22	\$ 3,890.22	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00
33	LANDSCAPE, SITE RESTORATION, AND IRRIGATION REPAIR	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,335.51	\$ 6,335.51	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
34	ROOT BARRIER	1	L.S.	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 799.83	\$ 799.83	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
35	DIG AND VERIFY	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,084.06	\$ 1,084.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
36	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR PROJECT MAINTENANCE IF REQUIRED	1	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,537.97	\$ 6,537.97	\$ 24.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
37	STANDARD DRY WELL	4	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,589.18	\$ 26,356.72	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 33,160.00
38	GRAVEL SHOULDER RESTORATION (2-INCH CSTC)	20	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 92.91	\$ 1,858.20	\$ 26.50	\$ 530.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00
39	CLASS 5 CONCRETE	20	C.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 185.58	\$ 3,711.60	\$ 452.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 5,060.00
40	STRIPING RESTORATION	1	L.S.	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,334.27	\$ 1,334.27	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
41	DRYWELL CAP REPLACEMENT	2	EACH	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 2,310.86	\$ 4,621.72	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00
42	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Culbert Construction		Premier Excavation		2F Enterprises		Ray Poland & Sons		Double J Excavating	
				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A</b>				\$ 367,967.00		\$ 259,583.63		\$ 272,197.69		\$ 283,264.00		\$ 308,602.00		\$ 310,692.00
	<b>SCHEDULE B</b>														
1	8-INCH WATER LINE	30	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 112.04	\$ 3,361.20	\$ 59.67	\$ 1,790.10	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,210.00
2	8-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 324.29	\$ 648.58	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
3	8-INCH BEND	4	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 431.21	\$ 1,724.84	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
4	IMPORTED PIPE ZONE BEDDING	30	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33.10	\$ 993.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B</b>				\$ 5,100.00		\$ 6,727.62		\$ 7,160.10		\$ 5,030.00		\$ 4,640.00		\$ 4,980.00
	<b>TAX @ 8.6%</b>				\$ 438.60		\$ 578.58		\$ 615.77		\$ 432.58		\$ 399.04		\$ 428.28
	<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL</b>				\$ 5,538.60		\$ 7,306.20		\$ 7,775.87		\$ 5,462.58		\$ 5,039.04		\$ 5,408.28
	<b>PROJECT GRAND TOTAL</b>				\$ 373,505.60		\$ 266,889.83		\$ 279,973.56		\$ 288,726.58		\$ 313,641.04		\$ 316,100.28

To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1931-19 W. 14th Pl. Outfall & Misc. Storm Sites Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.

  
Heath Mellotte, PE

Design Services Manager